

महात्मा गाँधी केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

[Established by an Act of Parliament] Motihari, District– East Champaran, Bihar – 845 401

Ref. No. MGCU/DoES/Pre-Ph.D. Seminar/Dec.-2/2024

Date: 10.12.2024

NOTICE

As consented by the MGCU Administration and External Members, A meeting of the Research Advisory Committee & Departmental Research Committee of the Department of Educational Studies will be held offline on 20th Dec.2024 at 02.00 pm onwards. All the members are requested to make it convenient to attend the same.

Agenda:

- 1. Pre-Ph.D. Seminar /Presentation of Ms. Indu Bala
- 2. Pre-Ph.D. Seminar /Presentation of Mr. Maneesh Kumar



Dr. Mukesh Kumar Head Department of Educational Studies +91-9415182527/headdes@mgcub.ac.in

Copy to-

- 1. Prof. Vimal Kishore, Professor, Dept. of Education, Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi. (External Member, DRC)
- 2. Prof. Jubraj Khamari, Professor, Dept. of Education, Sambalpur University, Odisha (External Member, RAC)
- 3. Prof. Prasoon Dutt Singh, Professor, Department of Sanskrit, MGCU.
- 4. Dean, School of Education, MGCU.
- 5. Ph.D. supervisors of DoES for their respective research scholars.
- 6. OSD (Administration), MGCU.
- 7. Controller of Examinations, MGCU.
- 8. PS to VC for the necessary information to HVC.



महात्मा गाँधी केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

[Established by an Act of Parliament] Motihari, District– East Champaran, Bihar – 845 401

Ref. No. MGCU/DoES/Pre-Ph.D. Seminar/Dec.-2/1/2024

Date: 10.12.2024

NOTICE

In accordance with the standard operating procedure (SOP) of the Ph.D. Programme dated 09.10.2023 of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, the open Pre-Ph.D. seminar of **Ms. Indu Bala (Enrollment No.: MGCU2019EDUC6004),** will be held on **20th Dec. 2024** at 02.00 pm onwards. The details are as follows:

Name of the Research Scholar: Ms. Indu Bala

Name of Supervisor- Dr. Manisha Rani, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Educational Studies.

Title of the Thesis: "Usage and Integration of Green Information and Communication Technology for Sustainable Development: An Exploratory Study of Teacher Education Institutions in Bihar"

Venue: Department of Educational Studies, Buddha Parisar, MGCU, Bihar

Date & Time: 20th Dec.2024 at 02.00 pm onwards

All interested faculty members and research scholars are invited for Pre-PhD seminar.



Dr. Mukesh Kumar Head Department of Educational Studies +91-9415182527/headdes@mgcub.ac.in

Copy to:

- **1.** All RAC and DRC members
- 2. Dean, School of Education, MGCUB
- 3. OSD, Administration, MGCUB
- 4. COE, MGCUB
- 5. Respective Supervisor
- 6. PS to VC for the necessary information to HVC
- 7. Ms. Indu Bala, Research Scholar, DoES
- 8. Notice Board, Department of Educational Studies
- 9. Website of MGCUB



महात्मा गाँधी केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

[Established by an Act of Parliament] Motihari, District– East Champaran, Bihar – 845 401

Ref. No. MGCU/DoES/Pre-Ph.D. Seminar/Dec.-2/2/2024

Date: 10.12.2024

NOTICE

In accordance with the standard operating procedure (SOP) of the Ph.D. Programme dated 09.10.2023 of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, the open Pre-Ph.D. seminar of **Mr. Maneesh Kumar (Enrollment No.: MGCU2019EDUC6005)**, will be held on **20**th **Dec. 2024** at 03.30 pm onwards. The details are as follows:

Name of the Research Scholar: Mr. Maneesh Kumar

Name of Supervisor- Dr.Rashmi Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Educational Studies.

Title of the Thesis: " Changing Contours of Care in Education with Special Reference to the Philosophy of Nel Noddings "

Venue: Department of Educational Studies, Buddha Parisar, MGCU., Bihar

Date & Time: 20th Dec.2024 at 03.30 pm onwards

All Interested faculty members and research scholars are invited for Pre-PhD seminar.

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Head Department of Educational Studies +91-9415182527/headdes@mgcub.ac.in

Copy to:

- 1. All RAC and DRC members
- 2. Dean, School of Education, MGCUB
- 3. OSD, Administration, MGCUB
- 4. COE, MGCUB
- 5. Respective Supervisor
- 6. PS to VC for the necessary information to HVC
- 7. Mr. Maneesh Kumar, Research Scholar, DoES
- 8. Notice Board, Department of Educational Studies
- **9.** Website of MGCUB